

## Check Out a Book and Enter for Your Chance to Win! November 1<sup>st</sup> – November 26<sup>th</sup>, 2014

Officially sponsored by the Friends of the Library and the Sulphur Springs Public Library

**How to Enter:** To enter, use your active Library card and check out a book or audio book from the Adult or Intermediate sections of the library between **November 1<sup>st</sup> through November 26<sup>th</sup>, 2014.** Checking out "1" item will equal one entry in the contest. Multiple entries are allowed. DVDs and Juvenile items <u>will not</u> count toward an entry.

## One iPad prize will be awarded to a winner selected randomly December 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2014

Winner will be notified by telephone. The winner will be required to pick up the prize at Sulphur Springs Public Library by **December 4, 2014**. If a winner is unreachable after two **(2)** days, or if that winner is unavailable for prize fulfillment, an alternate winner will be selected. The result posted is unofficial until winner receives prize.



Sulphur Springs Public Library 611 N. Davis St. Sulphur Springs, TX 75482 (903)885-4926 www.sslibrary.org Official Contest Rules: Patron must hold an Adult library card in good standing at time of entry to be eligible for this contest. This contest is void where prohibited by law. Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received. Each patron gets a maximum of "20 "entries per week. Renewals do not count as an entry. After winner receives prize, we reserve the right to post winner's name, city and state on our library's website, social media, print publicity and other media. Employees of the Sulphur Springs Public Library are not eligible. Contest entrants agree to abide by the terms of these Official Contest Rules and by the decisions of the contest sponsors, which are final on all matters pertaining to the contest. Sulphur Springs Public Library reserves the right to use any and all information related to the Contest, including information on contestants obtained through the contest, for marketing purposes or any other purpose, unless prohibited by law. The winner, by acceptance of the prize, agrees to release all sponsors, their officers, directors, employees, agents, affiliates, suppliers, distributors, and advertising agencies from all liability, claims, or actions of any kind whatsoever for injuries, damages, or losses to persons and property which may be sustained in connection with the receipt, ownership, or use of the prize. This contest/promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook. By entering, you completely release Facebook from any and all responsibility. We reserve the right to change the rules at any time.